
2021-2022 Murray State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 29, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-10   Conf: 13-5   Home: 11-3   Away: 10-6   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
31 Young, Katelyn 32-32 1011 31.6 227-391 .581 18-49 .367 171-195 .877 67 191 258 8.1 59 1 63 79 24 20 643 20.1
05 Turley, Macey 30-30 896 29.9 139-327 .425 62-147 .422 68-75 .907 17 84 101 3.4 31 0 108 69 4 30 408 13.6
22 McKay, Hannah 32-31 1032 32.3 147-301 .488 26-72 .361 72-88 .818 35 179 214 6.7 50 0 71 65 1 20 392 12.3
32 Burpo, Alexis 32-32 1059 33.1 130-235 .553 6-19 .316 77-94 .819 69 185 254 7.9 42 0 100 67 22 25 343 10.7
04 Mayes, Lex 29-26 759 26.2 54-126 .429 39-101 .386 10-13 .769 19 33 52 1.8 44 1 30 24 4 28 157 5.4
21 Sanders-Woods, Bria 25-2 404 16.2 33-102 .324 10-41 .244 37-47 .787 2 31 33 1.3 29 0 43 48 2 13 113 4.5
11 Conner, Cayson 32-6 470 14.7 30-75 .400 6-18 .333 15-24 .625 11 31 42 1.3 29 0 37 32 1 11 81 2.5
13 Black, Jaidah 30-0 301 10.0 27-61 .443 0-1 .000 10-16 .625 27 57 84 2.8 39 0 15 24 10 7 64 2.1
34 West, Isabell 13-0 58 4.5 8-14 .571 1-2 .500 6-8 .750 7 12 19 1.5 3 0 2 6 1 3 23 1.8
03 McGowan, Claira 23-0 204 8.9 13-48 .271 0-18 .000 14-24 .583 7 15 22 1.0 20 0 13 15 0 4 40 1.7
33 Settle, Charlee 23-0 139 6.0 12-29 .414 0-1 .000 12-24 .500 15 26 41 1.8 11 0 6 9 0 3 36 1.6
01 Blackburn, Raegan 11-1 48 4.4 5-19 .263 2-12 .167 0-0 .000 0 8 8 0.7 0 0 2 4 0 1 12 1.1
02 Howard, Takiya 14-0 43 3.1 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 3 7 10 0.7 2 0 1 4 1 1 7 0.5
00 Bess, Demia 7-0 14 2.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 2-4 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0.3
10 Operto, Lucia 12-0 37 3.1 2-10 .200 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 4 10 14 1.2 5 0 1 4 4 0 4 0.3
Total 32 6475 202.3 829-1747 .475 170-483 .352 497-621 .800 330 942 1272 39.8 364 2 494 480 74 166 2325 72.66
Opponents 6475 202.3 769-1994 .386 195-641 .304 253-352 .719 330 634 964 30.1 573 13 369 373 108 250 1986 62.06

Team Statistics F-454 OPP
SCORING 2325 1986
    Points Per Game 72.7 62.1
    Scoring Margin 10.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 829-1747 769-1994
    Field Goal Pct .475 .386
3 POINT FG-ATT 170-483 195-641
    3PT FG Pct .352 .304
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 497-621 253-352
    FT Pct .800 .719
    FT Made Per Game 15.5 7.9
REBOUNDS 1272 964
    Rebounds Per Game 39.8 30.1
    Rebounds Margin 9.7 –
ASSISTS 494 369
    Assists Per Game 15.4 11.5
TURNOVERS 480 373
    Turnovers Per Game 15.0 11.7
    Turnovers Margin -3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 166 250
    Steals Per Game 5.2 7.8
BLOCKS 74 108
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.4
ATTENDANCE 11,952 11,439
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-854 16-715
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-740

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Murray St. 616 551 608 522 28 2325
Opponents 470 445 497 544 30 1986

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 ASBURY W 79-40 1,109
11/11/21 at Missouri L 70-76 0
11/15/21 CUMBERLANDS (KY) W 94-56 515
11/19/21 at Chattanooga W 78-55 1,065
11/23/21 at Mississippi Val. W 74-50 101
11/27/21 ALABAMA A&M W 66-40 572
11/30/21 at Evansville W 85-77 374
12/04/21 at Samford L 66-75 257
12/15/21 NORTH ALA. W 74-60 521
12/18/21 LIPSCOMB W 74-50 954
12/21/21 at Florida L 51-67 921

* 12/30/21 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. W 82-58 973
* 01/01/22 TENNESSEE TECH L 62-65 610
* 01/08/22 at Tennessee Tech W 70-45 877
* 01/13/22 TENNESSEE ST. W 76-62 605
* 01/15/22 at Belmont L 52-67 1,002
* 01/17/22 at Eastern Ill. W 80-71 618
* 01/20/22 EASTERN ILL. L 64-71 537
* 01/22/22 UT MARTIN W 65-49 895
* 01/24/22 at SIUE W 84-82 208
* 01/29/22 MOREHEAD ST. W 79-44 1,008
* 02/03/22 at Austin Peay L 67-69 423
* 02/05/22 SIUE W 87-73 1,205
* 02/10/22 at Tennessee St. W 79-53 563
* 02/12/22 at Morehead State W 72-58 1,055
* 02/16/22 AUSTIN PEAY W 68-61 557
* 02/19/22 at UT Martin W 69-56 2,212
* 02/24/22 BELMONT L 79-85 1,891
* 02/26/22 at Southeast Mo. St. W 86-54 530

03/03/22 vs SIUE W 84-76 403
03/04/22 vs Tennessee Tech L 62-68 1,077
03/17/22 at Vanderbilt L 47-73 1,233

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Murray State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 29, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-5   Home: 6-3   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
31 Young, Katelyn 18-18 580 32.2 127-236 .538 12-34 .353 103-115 .896 38 103 141 7.8 32 1 37 47 13 14 369 20.5
22 McKay, Hannah 18-17 599 33.3 91-181 .503 13-41 .317 38-48 .792 15 100 115 6.4 26 0 33 34 1 10 233 12.9
05 Turley, Macey 16-16 479 29.9 68-158 .430 29-66 .439 35-37 .946 9 47 56 3.5 12 0 61 32 2 17 200 12.5
32 Burpo, Alexis 18-18 621 34.5 77-122 .631 2-5 .400 49-61 .803 36 98 134 7.4 20 0 60 25 9 12 205 11.4
04 Mayes, Lex 18-18 497 27.6 36-79 .456 27-62 .435 10-13 .769 13 24 37 2.1 30 0 21 14 2 18 109 6.1
21 Sanders-Woods, Bria 18-2 312 17.3 23-72 .319 8-30 .267 26-31 .839 2 24 26 1.4 20 0 36 35 1 12 80 4.4
13 Black, Jaidah 17-0 162 9.5 15-29 .517 0-1 .000 8-13 .615 11 27 38 2.2 18 0 7 9 1 6 38 2.2
34 West, Isabell 7-0 30 4.3 4-6 .667 1-2 .500 5-6 .833 2 5 7 1.0 1 0 1 2 1 1 14 2.0
11 Conner, Cayson 18-0 208 11.6 10-30 .333 2-6 .333 5-12 .417 5 17 22 1.2 14 0 18 16 1 3 27 1.5
01 Blackburn, Raegan 9-1 42 4.7 5-16 .313 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 0 8 8 0.9 0 0 2 4 0 1 12 1.3
33 Settle, Charlee 12-0 60 5.0 6-13 .462 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 8 10 18 1.5 4 0 3 4 0 0 15 1.3
03 McGowan, Claira 11-0 56 5.1 3-11 .273 0-4 .000 5-10 .500 3 5 8 0.7 3 0 3 3 0 0 11 1.0
02 Howard, Takiya 6-0 17 2.8 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 1 4 5 0.8 2 0 1 1 1 1 5 0.8
00 Bess, Demia 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.5
10 Operto, Lucia 5-0 9 1.8 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.4 3 0 1 0 1 0 2 0.4
Total 18 3675 204.2 467-960 .486 96-260 .369 291-361 .806 171 506 677 37.6 185 1 284 239 33 95 1321 73.39
Opponents 3675 204.2 439-1096 .401 108-324 .333 137-183 .749 168 342 510 28.3 319 7 210 198 57 128 1123 62.39

Team Statistics F-454 OPP
SCORING 1321 1123
    Points Per Game 73.4 62.4
    Scoring Margin 11.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 467-960 439-1096
    Field Goal Pct .486 .401
3 POINT FG-ATT 96-260 108-324
    3PT FG Pct .369 .333
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 291-361 137-183
    FT Pct .806 .749
    FT Made Per Game 16.2 7.6
REBOUNDS 677 510
    Rebounds Per Game 37.6 28.3
    Rebounds Margin 9.3 –
ASSISTS 284 210
    Assists Per Game 15.8 11.7
TURNOVERS 239 198
    Turnovers Per Game 13.3 11.0
    Turnovers Margin -2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.1
STEALS 95 128
    Steals Per Game 5.3 7.1
BLOCKS 33 57
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 3.2
ATTENDANCE 8,281 7,488
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-920 9-832
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Murray St. 347 306 336 304 28 1321
Opponents 283 252 264 294 30 1123

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/30/21 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. W 82-58 973
01/01/22 TENNESSEE TECH L 62-65 610
01/08/22 at  Tennessee Tech W 70-45 877
01/13/22 TENNESSEE ST. W 76-62 605
01/15/22 at  Belmont L 52-67 1002
01/17/22 at  Eastern Ill. W 80-71 618
01/20/22 EASTERN ILL. L 64-71 537
01/22/22 UT MARTIN W 65-49 895
01/24/22 at  SIUE W 84-82 208
01/29/22 MOREHEAD ST. W 79-44 1008
02/03/22 at  Austin Peay L 67-69 423
02/05/22 SIUE W 87-73 1205
02/10/22 at  Tennessee St. W 79-53 563
02/12/22 at  Morehead State W 72-58 1055
02/16/22 AUSTIN PEAY W 68-61 557
02/19/22 at  UT Martin W 69-56 2212
02/24/22 BELMONT L 79-85 1891
02/26/22 at  Southeast Mo. St. W 86-54 530


